

CS No. 516/19 & 517/19

_____ Vs. Manmeet Singh Pruthi

06.12.2019

Present: Shri Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant with defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed his vakalatnama.

Further as per report on summons, defendant was served on 02.12.2019. He may file written statement as per law.

Within 30 days from the date of receipt of written statement, rejoinder to be filed by the plaintiff, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party within same duration.

Original documents be filed on record within three months, if not already filed.

Both the parties to appear along with their affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up for framing of issues on **03.04.2020**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
06.12.2019