

CS No. 516/19
SUNIL JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

29.07.2025

Present: Mr. Manoj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

Adjournment sought by the ld. Counsel for plaintiff
as well as by ld. Counsel for defendant. Considering the
submission, adjournment is granted.

To come up for PE on 28.10.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.07.2025