

CS 516/19
SUNIL JAIN Vs. MANMEET SINGH PRUTHI

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Akshay Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC alongwith plaintiff.

Mr. Vijender Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that earlier the matter was fixed for 02.03.2026 and today due to family commitment main counsel is not available.

One application seeking adjournment on this ground is moved by Ld. counsel for defendant on 11.03.2026. Considering the submission, adjournment is granted.

To come up for arguments on pending applications on 14.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026